Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECOF			I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	•	10	1902690		
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Binneg Y. Lao William W. Chen David A. Rowe	101		Name and address of Name: Sierra Monolithic Internal Address:	ss, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? 📮	Yes 🛂 No		/990/	
3. Nature of conveyance:				.66:	
🔁 Assignment	Merger			·n	
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	Street Address: 103	West Torrance Blvd., Suite 102	
Other					
Execution Date: November 2	20,2001		-	State: CA Zip: 90277 ess(es) attached? The Yes In No	
If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is: 11/20/01	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			ations and patents involved:		
_	concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 40.00	
Name:_Soyeon (Karen) P. Laub			☐ Enclosed	·/·······	
Internal Address: Sierra Monolith	ics, Inc.			charged to deposit account	
Street Address:_103 West Torranc	e Blvd., Suite 10	02	8. Deposit account numl	ber:	
City: Redondo Beach State: CA	Zip:_ ⁹	0277	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Soyeon (Karen) P. Laub	iounn o nt.		au	ulantai	
Name of Person Signii	ng		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty Docket No.: SMI-P004

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned: Binneg Y. Lao, William W. Chen, and David A. Rowe
(a) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Sierra Monolithics, Inc.
a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 103 W. Torrance Blvd., Suite 102, Redondo Beach, CA 90277 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any inventions and improvements that are disclosed or claimed in the patent application ("Application") that is entitled:
Single and Multiple Layer Packaging of High-Speed/High-Density ICs
and in and to said Application; in and to any and all applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reissues, and re-examinations that have been and/or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on or related to any of said inventions and improvements and said Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been and/or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on any of the foregoing; and in and to all rights of priority throughout the world (including, without limitation, the United States, foreign, PCT, or otherwise) on the basis of any of the foregoing; and
(b) agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements and said Application in its own name; and that, when requested, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will (i) execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reissues, re-examinations, and all other patent applications based on or related to said Application or any of said inventions and improvements, (ii) execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, (iii) communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Application or said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and (iv) generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Application and said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said Application, to said inventions and improvements, and to all applications and all patents based on or related to said Application or said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and that the undersigned covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been and/or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Name: Binneg Y. Lao Date: Nov. 20 2001
STATE OF
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CINDA DREITZLER Comm. # 1289323 Notary Public Notary Public SEAL Notary Public SEAL

- 1 of 2 -

Express Mail Label No.: ET573210785US

Atty Docket No.: SMI-P004

Nillelle Date: 11/20/01
Name: William W. Chen
STATE OF <u>CALIPORNIA</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>LUS ANGERUS</u>)
On Notary Public, personally appeared William W. Clern (name of signer), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe executed the same in his/har authorized capacity, and that by his/har signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity on behalf of which he/spe acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL CINDA DREITZLER Comm. # 1289323 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Los Angoles County Los Angoles County
Name: David A. Rowe Date: //- 20-0/
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS:
COUNTY OF LUS ANGULUS)
On Notice and 2000 (date), before me, Notary Public, personally appeared DAULD A. Now of (name of signer), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity on behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CINDA DREITZLER Comm. # 1289323 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2005

Express Mail Label No.: ET573210785US

RECORDED: 11/21/2001

-2 of 2 -

Atty Docket No.: SMI-P004